

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5564 OF 2010

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

P.P. Bridget & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 9 has on 13.2.2015 filed Application for early hearing and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 2 (Copy of the same is placed with Appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

As per the direction Original Record has been returned back to the concerned High Court.

The counsel for the parties have filed their respective statement of case.

The Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of March, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR