

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5564/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.P. BRIDGET & ORS.
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
for Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manov V. George, Adv.
Mr. Yash Sampat, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Samantray, Adv.
Mr. Amit Masih, Adv.
for Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With the consent of the learned counsel for the rival parties, post the civil appeal for hearing in the third week of May, 2017.

The application for early hearing is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS