

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5564 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. . . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

P.P. BRIDGET & ORS. . . . . RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5565 OF 2010

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the relevant material.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we do not see any reason to interfere in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed leaving the question of law open. However, this may not be taken as precedent for future cases.

.....,J.  
(L.NAGESWARA RAO)

.....,J.  
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI  
MAY 16, 2017

ITEM NO.2  
(Regular)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5564 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

P.P. BRIDGET & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5565 OF 2010

Date : 16/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L.NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (NP)

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, Adv.  
Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Masih, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand  
disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)